
Timetable

M2 Monaghan Institute Via Ballybay to Castleblayney

A

B

Cavan Monaghan

Castleblayney Via Ballybay
to Monaghan InstituteCASTLEBLAYNEY - DOOHAMLET - BALLYBAY - ARDAGHY - BEECHGROVE - LIBRARY - BUS STATION  

Stops Sunday & Bank Holiday

Castleblayney 09:30 11:00 14:00 15:30 17:30

Doohamlet 09:37 11:07 14:07 15:37 17:37

Ballybay (O’Duffy Tce) 09:39 11:09 14:09 15:39 17:39

Ballybay (The Square) 09:47 11:17 14:17 15:47 17:47

Ardaghy 09:57 11:27 14:27 15:57 17:57

Beechgrove/Cootehill Rd 10:04 11:34 14:34 16:04 18:04

Library 10:09 11:39 14:39 16:09 18:09

Hospital – – – – –

Bus Station 10:11 11:41 14:41 16:11 18:11

BUS STATION - LIBRARY - BEECHGROVE - ARDAGHY - BALLYBAY - DOOHAMLET - CASTLEBLANEY

Stops Sunday & Bank Holiday

Bus Station 10:15 11:45 14:45 16:15 18:15

Library 10:18 11:48 14:48 16:18 18:18

Hospital – – – – –

Beechgrove/Cootehill Rd 10:26 11:56 14:56 16:26 18:26

Ardaghy 10:32 12:02 15:02 16:32 18:32

Ballybay (The Square) 10:38 12:08 15:08 16:38 18:38

Ballybay (O’Duffy Tce) 10:40 12:10 15:10 16:40 18:40

Doohamlet 10:48 12:18 15:18 16:48 18:48

Castleblayney 10:56 12:26 15:26 16:56 18:56

Regional Connections in Monaghan to Athlone, Galway, Letterkenny, Derry, Belfast, Dublin, Castleblayney, Carrickmacross, Cootehill, Dundalk and 
Drogheda. From Cavan to Donegal, Dublin, Longford, Athlone, Galway, Cootehill, Monaghan and Belfast.

Local Connections in Monaghan to Ballybay, Ballyhaise, Cavan Town, Clones, Emyvale, Glaslough, Mullan Village, Newbliss, Scotshouse, Scotstown, 
Threemilehouse, Tydavnet, Tyholland, Knockatallon, Ballinode. From Cavan to Ballinagh, Ballyhaise, Butlersbridge and Redhills. Killeshandra, Ballinamore 
to Carrick on Shannon.

Full information on all available journeys and connections on National Journey Planner at www.transportforireland.ie



Timetable

M2 Castleblayney Via Ballybay to Monaghan Institute
CASTLEBLAYNEY – DOOHAMLET – BALLYBAY – ARDAGHY – BEECHGROVE – LIBRARY – HOSPITAL - 

BUS STATION - ROOSKEY – COMBILIFT – INSTITUTE

Stops Mon - Fri Monday - Saturday Fri & Sat Only

Castleblayney – – 09:30 – 14:00 – – –

Doohamlet – – 09:37 – 14:07 – – –

Ballybay (O’Duffy Tce) – 07:45 09:45 12:00 14:15 15:50 18:00 19:00

Ballybay (The Square) 07:10 07:50 09:47 12:02 14:17 15:52 18:02 –

Ardaghy – 08:00 – – – – – 19:10

Beechgrove/Cootehill Rd – 08:07 10:04 12:17 14:32 16:07 – 19:17

Library – 08:12 10:09 12:22 14:37 16:12 – 19:22

Hospital – 08:14 10:11 12:24 14:39 16:14 – –

Bus Station – 08:17 10:14 12:27 14:42 16:17 – 19:24

Rooskey* – 08:21 10:18 12:31 14:46 16:21 – –

CombiLift* – 08:26 – – – – –

Institute** – 08:30 10:22 12:35 14:50 16:25 – –

Doohamlet* 07:18 – – – – – 18:08 –

Castleblayney (Old Coach Inn)* 07:25 – – – – – 18:15 –

Tel: 047 51840 

Email: cm@locallink.ie  
Web: www.locallinkcm.ie 
Instagram: Local Link Cavan & Monaghan 
Facebook: Local Link Cavan & Monaghan

Operated by: TFI Local Link Cavan Monaghan, 
The Pringle Building, Clones, Co. Monaghan,
H23 FK29

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, 
student and child fares. Cash is accepted and 
Free Travel Pass holders and children under 5 
years travel for free. 

For more information on fares, please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares 
or call TFI Local Link Cavan Monaghan.

You can now use the TFI Go app or the TFI 
Leap Card to pay for your ticket.

Services operate a reduced service on Sundays and Bank 
Holidays. Information correct at time of print: Dec 2022

For more information

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible.  
Please pre-book the day before travel

TFI Go  
app

Leap
Top-Up app

INSTITUTE – COMBILIFT – ROOSKEY - BUS STATION – LIBRARY -  HOSPITAL – BEECHGROVE – ARDAGHY – 

BALLYBAY – DOOHAMLET – CASTLEBLAYNEY

Stops Mon - Fri Monday - Saturday Fri & Sat Only

Castleblayney (Old Coach Inn)* 07:30 – – – – – 18:25 –

Doohamlet* 07:36 – – – – – 18:33 –

Institute** – 08:30 11:05 13:05 15:05 16:30 – –

CombiLift* – – – – – 16:35 – –

Rooskey* – – 11:11 13:11 15:11 16:41 – –

Bus Station – 08:40 11:16 13:16 15:16 16:46 – 19:30

Library – – 11:19 13:19 15:19 16:49 – 19:32

Hospital – – 11:23 13:23 15:23 16:53 – 19:35

Beechgrove/Cootehill Rd – 08:48 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:00 – 19:41

Ardaghy – – – – – 17:06 – 19:46

Ballybay (O’Duffy Tce) – 09:05 – 13:42 – – – –

Ballybay (The Square) 07:45 09:07 11:44 13:44 15:44 17:13 18:45 19:56

Doohamlet – 09:16 – 13:52 – – – –

Castleblayney – 09:21 – 14:00 – – – –

TFI Leap Card and the TFI Go app can now be used to pay when travelling on this service. For more information on the TFI Leap Card, 
where to get it and how to use it, please visit leapcard.ie. The TFI Go app allows you to buy tickets directly from your phone and is 
available to download on Apple iOSand Google Android. For more information on the TFI Go app, please visit transportforireland.ie.

*Service operates Monday - Friday only            **Monday to Friday Term Time Only             Limited bus service to Castleblayney


